

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

THURSDAY, THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE D. RAMESH

I.A No. 1 of 2020

IN

W.P.No. 10579 of 2020



Between :-

G. Saranya, D/o. G. Sekhar Babu,

...Petitioner

(Petitioner in W.P.No. 10579 of 2020
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. The State of Andhra Pradesh, Rep. by its Principal Secretary, Revenue Department, Secretariat, Velagapudim, Amaravathi.
2. The District collector, Chittoor district at Chittoor
3. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Tirupati, Chittoor District
4. The Tahsildar, Renigunta, Chittoor District.
5. The Village Revenue Officer, Adusupalem, Renigunta Mandal, Chittoor District

...Respondents

(Respondents in-do-)

Counsel for the Petitioner : SRI B. V. RAMA RAO

Counsel for the Respondents : THE G.P. FOR REVENUE

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of Writ Petition, the High Court may be pleased to direct the respondents not to dispossess the petitioner from the land an extend of Ac0.11 cents covered by Sy.No. 98/20A/2 situated at Adusupalem Village, Renigunta Mandal, Chittoor District pending disposal of W.P. No. 10579 of 2020, on the file of the High Court.

The court while directing issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this application should not be complied with, made the following order.(The receipt of this order will be deemed to be the receipt of notice in the case).

ORDER :-

"Respondents are directed not to dispossess the petitioner from the subject land, without following due process of law.

Learned Government Pleader for Revenue is directed to intimate the order immediately to the respondent authorities with immediate effect."

SD/- K. TATA RAO
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


for ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To

- 1.The Principal Secretary, Revenue Department, State of Andhra Pradesh, Secretariat, Velagapudim, Amaravathi.
- 2.The District collector, Chittoor district at Chittoor
- 3.The Revenue Divisional Officer, Tirupati, Chittoor District
- 4.The Tahsildar, Renigunta, Chittoor District.
- 5.The Village Revenue Officer, Adusupalem, Renigunta Mandal, Chittoor District.

(Addressee Nos. 1 to 5 by RPAD)

- 6.Two CCs to the G.P. for Revenue, High Court of A.P., at Amaravati(OUT)
- 7.One CC to Sri B.V. Rama Rao, Advocate(OPUC)
- 8.One spare copy.

TKK

HIGH COURT

DR.J

DT.02-07-2020.

ORDER

I.A.No. 1 of 2020
IN
W.P.No. 10579 of 2020

INTERIM DIRECTION

